$275,900 - 4971 Bellview Avenue, City of Pensacola

MLS® #900585

$275,900

3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,745 sqft
Residential on 0.23 Acres

NONESUCH WAY, City of Pensacola, FL

Beautiful brick ranch with an immaculate
corner lot and privacy fenced back yard. This
home has vaulted ceilings in the family room
and features a brick fireplace as the focal point
with low maintenance tile flooring. The kitchen
has white cabinets with stainless steel
appliances, tile flooring with a dining area just
off the kitchen. There is an additional formal
dining room as well! This 3/2 home has the
laundry room located inside the home in the
mud room which flows to the 2 car garage.
Enjoy a sunny bonus space off the family room
that has trendy exposed brick and amazing
natural light. The main suite is spacious and
the ensuite bath has dual sinks, separate
shower, and walk in closet.

Built in 1988

Essential Information

MLS® #

Price
Bedrooms
Sold Price
Bathrooms
Date Sold

Full Baths
Days until Sold
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

900585
$275,900
3
$265,000
2.00
2022-09-02
2

86

1,745
0.23
1988




Type Residential

Sub-Type Detached Single Family
Style Ranch
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 4971 Bellview Avenue
Area 08 - Pensacola
Subdivision NONESUCH WAY
City City of Pensacola
County Escambia

State FL

Zip Code 32526

Amenities

Utilities Public Water, Septic Tank
Parking Spaces 2

Parking Garage Attached

# of Garages 2

Interior

Interior Features Ceiling Vaulted, Fireplace, Floor Laminate, Floor Tile, Washer/Dryer

Hookup
Appliances Dishwasher, Stove/Oven Electric
Cooling AC - Central Elect
Fireplace Yes
Fireplaces Fireplace
# of Stories 1
Exterior
Exterior Brick, Frame, Slab

Exterior Features Fenced Back Yard, Fenced Privacy, Patio Open
Lot Description Corner, Interior, Level

Construction Frame

Foundation Slab

School Information

Elementary Bellview
Middle Bellview



High Pine Forest

Additional Information

Days on Website 709

Zoning Resid Single Family
HOA Fees 0.00

Listing Details

Listing Office Keller Williams Realty Navarre



