\$275,900 - 4971 Bellview Avenue, City of Pensacola

MLS® #900585

\$275,900

3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,745 sqft Residential on 0.23 Acres

NONESUCH WAY, City of Pensacola, FL

Beautiful brick ranch with an immaculate corner lot and privacy fenced back yard. This home has vaulted ceilings in the family room and features a brick fireplace as the focal point with low maintenance tile flooring. The kitchen has white cabinets with stainless steel appliances, tile flooring with a dining area just off the kitchen. There is an additional formal dining room as well! This 3/2 home has the laundry room located inside the home in the mud room which flows to the 2 car garage. Enjoy a sunny bonus space off the family room that has trendy exposed brick and amazing natural light. The main suite is spacious and the ensuite bath has dual sinks, separate shower, and walk in closet.



Built in 1988

Essential Information

MLS® #	900585
Price	\$275,900
Bedrooms	3
Sold Price	\$265,000
Bathrooms	2.00
Date Sold	2022-09-02
Full Baths	2
Days until Sold	86
Square Footage	1,745
Acres	0.23
Year Built	1988

Туре	Residential
Sub-Type	Detached Single Family
Style	Ranch
Status	Sold

Community Information

Address	4971 Bellview Avenue
Area	08 - Pensacola
Subdivision	NONESUCH WAY
City	City of Pensacola
County	Escambia
State	FL
Zip Code	32526

Amenities

Utilities	Public Water, Septic Tank
Parking Spaces	2
Parking	Garage Attached
# of Garages	2

Interior

Interior Features	Ceiling Vaulted, Fireplace, Floor Laminate, Floor Tile, Washer/Dryer Hookup	
Appliances	Dishwasher, Stove/Oven Electric	
Cooling	AC - Central Elect	
Fireplace	Yes	
Fireplaces	Fireplace	
# of Stories	1	

Exterior

Exterior	Brick, Frame, Slab
Exterior Features	Fenced Back Yard, Fenced Privacy, Patio Open
Lot Description	Corner, Interior, Level
Construction	Frame
Foundation	Slab

School Information

Elementary	Bellview
Middle	Bellview

High Pine Forest

Additional Information

Days on Website	709
Zoning	Resid Single Family
HOA Fees	0.00

Listing Details

Listing Office Keller Williams Realty Navarre